
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KD37 
 

Edition 20080101- 































Page Pos Code Description Info

002 40220 KD37-Pos.40220 Cover 01/10/2003-

002 40225 KD37-Pos.40225 Back panel 01/10/2003-

002 40230 KD37-Pos.40230 Body 01/10/2003-

002 40235 32D1850 Cable-fastener with screw 01/10/2003-

002 40240 3030160 44x32x3 drain elbow gasket 01/10/2003-

002 40245 3030150 Drain elbow 01/10/2003-

002 40250 KD37-Pos.40250 3x2,5x2500 cable 01/10/2003-

002 40255 KD37-Pos.40255 Foot support 01/10/2003-

002 40260 3095690 Foot 01/10/2003-

002 40265 3030170 Stainless steel nut 01/10/2003-

002 40275 3030180 1850W-230V/2020W-240V heating 01/10/2003-

002 40280 3030160 44x32x3 drain elbow gasket 01/10/2003-

002 40285 3030120 Top filter body 01/10/2003-

002 40290 3030130 Filter for top body 01/10/2003-

002 40310 3081150 Overflow pipe 01/10/2003-

002 40315 KD37-Pos.40315 Door gasket angular 01/10/2003-

002 40320 3030110 Door gasket 01/10/2003-

002 40325 3030100 Door jack assembly 01/10/2003-

002 40330 3039180 Door jack gasket 01/10/2003-

002 40335 3030750 Door rod slide 01/10/2003-

002 40340 KD37-Pos.40340 O40mm fairlead 01/10/2003-

002 40345 KD37-Pos.40345 O13mm fairlead 01/10/2003-

002 40350 KD37-Pos.40350 Stainless steell base 01/10/2003-

003 12400 3035850 OR gasket 01/10/2003-

003 12405 3022510 Boiler 01/10/2003-

003 12410 3030200 2,8/3,05KW 230/240V- 1F heatin 01/05/2005-

003 12415 32V7250 Safety thermostat 01/10/2003-

004 40360 KD37-Pos.40360 Electric component panel 01/10/2003-

004 40365 3030290 "Electronic timer 120"" - 220Vac" 01/10/2003-

004 40365 3191870 TIMER 01/10/2003-

004 40370 32V7240 0-90°C thermostat 01/10/2003-

004 40375 32V7100 Bipolar relay in 01/10/2003-

004 40385 KD37-Pos.40385 deviation Low noise filter 01/10/2003-

005 700 33D3260 Single solenoid valve 01/10/2003-

005 720 KD37-Pos.720 Pression reducing valve 01/10/2003-

005 725 15315 Red pression reducing valve support 01/10/2003-

005 730 3140230 12/20 PIPE CLAMP 01/10/2003-

005 735 KD37-Pos.735 3/4 gasket 01/10/2003-

006 810 33D3250 Double solenoid valve - O10 01/10/2003-

006 815 KD37-Pos.815 Green pression solenoid valve 01/10/2003-

006 820 KD37-Pos.820 Pression reducing valve 01/10/2003-

006 825 33A2090 Red pression reducing valve 01/10/2003-

006 830 3140230 12/20 PIPE CLAMP 01/10/2003-

006 835 KD37-Pos.835 3/4 gasket 01/10/2003-

007 1300 33D2100 SAFETY VALVE 01/09/2007-

008 4800 3023040 Tecnopro dosing valve 01/10/2003-

008 4805 3024680 O22 gasket 01/10/2003-

008 4810 3206600 Membrane 01/10/2003-

008 4820 33D3240 3 out shining product dosing d 01/10/2003-

008 4830 36H1500 Counter-weight 01/10/2003-

008 4840 30Q3210 Small filter 01/10/2003-



Page Pos Code Description Info

008 4850 3187520 Flexible-pipe holder 01/10/2003-

009 2100 32V7060 47-27 pressure switch 01/10/2003-

009 2105 33D3330 Grey air trap assembly 01/10/2003-

009 2110 37Q5130 Gasket 01/10/2003-

009 2115 33Q6470 M8 stainless steel nut 01/10/2003-

009 2120 3036160 4,5X9 EPDM rubber pipe 01/10/2003-

010 42000 3061450 Door 01/10/2003-

010 42005 3081390 Left/right door rod 01/10/2003-

010 42010 3081400 Hinge door rod 01/10/2003-

010 42015 KD37-Pos.42015 Door 01/10/2003-

010 42020 3030190 Door jack 01/10/2003-

010 42025 3039160 Bush 01/10/2003-

010 42030 3081420 Stainless steel screw M5x25 01/10/2003-

010 42035 3247140 Lower door with tank 01/10/2003-

010 42040 31B0400 SCREW 01/10/2003-

010 42045 3110120 M4 inox Plated nut 01/10/2003-

010 42050 KD37-Pos.42050 Stainless steel screw 01/10/2003-

010 42055 KD37-Pos.42055 M4x14 screw 01/10/2003-

010 42060 36Z1860 Tank cover 01/10/2003-

010 42065 36Z1850 Back tank cover 01/10/2003-

010 42070 3063740 Square tank 01/10/2003-

011 4200 KD37-Pos.4200 Control panel 01/10/2003-

011 4215 3063320 Green start key 01/10/2003-

011 4225 32W4260 Green ON-OFF key 01/10/2003-

011 4235 KD37-Pos.4235 Square grey double support 01/10/2003-

011 4235 36U0870 Square grey triple support 01/10/2003-

011 4250 3040850 16A unipolar push button 01/10/2003-

011 4255 32W4150 16A SWITCH ONLY 01/10/2003-

011 4270 36U0850 Pilot light support 01/10/2003-

011 4275 32W4220 Pilot light 01/10/2003-

011 4280 33Q6440 Green-orange cam 01/10/2003-

011 4292 3025570 Green additional cold rinse key 01/10/2003-

011 4295 3025580 Green square cycle gem 01/10/2003-

011 4297 3065830 Green square temperature gem 01/10/2003-

011 4298 KD37-Pos.4298 Silckscreen processed grill 01/10/2003-

012 30800 3048190 Ø10 mm plastic 3 ways connection 01/10/2003-

012 30805 3140230 12/20 PIPE CLAMP 01/10/2003-

013 42200 3066980 180W wash pump 04vers. - 230V 01/10/2003-

013 42205 3081980 4137 OR 140 NBR O-ring 01/10/2003-

013 42210 KD37-Pos.42210 Pump support 01/10/2003-

013 42215 3274200 Pump pipe coupling 01/10/2003-

013 42220 KD37-Pos.42220 Scroll 01/10/2003-

013 42225 3036810 OR gasket 01/10/2003-

013 42230 3036790 ROTATING SEALS 01/10/2003-

013 42235 3027480 Pump rotor 01/10/2003-

013 42240 32V7010 5 uF condenser 01/10/2003-

014 2300 3024850 Top turret rinse hub 01/10/2003-

014 2305 37Q5210 OR 112 NBR gasket 01/10/2003-

014 2310 3024860 Lower axle rinse hub 01/10/2003-

014 2315 31Z0250 WASHER 01/10/2003-

014 2320 3035830 OR R6 NBR gasket 01/10/2003-



Page Pos Code Description Info

014 2325 KD37-Pos.2325 Rinse rotor 01/10/2003-

014 2330 3065100 Left rinse pipe 01/10/2003-

014 2335 3035840 OPENED HEAD RINSE NOZZLE 01/10/2003-

014 2340 3040290 CLOSED HEAD RINSE NOZZLE 01/10/2003-

014 2345 31Z0240 WASHER 01/10/2003-

014 2350 3203110 Handle with insert 01/10/2003-

014 2355 3065110 Right rinse pipe 01/10/2003-

014 2360 3056440 Top rinse group 01/10/2003-

014 2365 3022840 Lower wash/rinse group 01/10/2003-

014 2370 3026400 Right wash pipe 01/10/2003-

014 2375 3026410 Left wash pipe 01/10/2003-

014 2380 3045420 OR 2050 NBR gasket 01/10/2003-

014 2385 3040900 OPENED HEAD WASH NOZZLE 3,5 01/10/2003-

014 2390 3071510 Wash rotor 01/10/2003-

014 2395 3045430 Closed head wash nozzle 01/10/2003-

014 2400 KD37-Pos.2400 10x1x190 lower stainless steel ground axle 01/10/2003-

014 2405 3205630 Bell-shape assembly with pipe coupling 01/10/2003-

014 2410 3021600 Ø60 stainless steel disk 01/10/2003-

014 2415 3021610 OR 3125 NBR gasket 01/10/2003-

014 2420 3021620 OR 104 NBR gasket 01/10/2003-

014 2425 3210480 Lower wash turret 01/10/2003-

014 2430 3110340 3/8M Ø12 elbow pipe fitting 01/10/2003-

014 2440 3113650 DVGW hole gasket 01/10/2003-

014 2445 KD37-Pos.2445 M5 stainless steel nut 01/10/2003-

014 2450 KD37-Pos.2450 M5 stainless steel spring washer 01/10/2003-

015 001 3023890 DRAIN PUMP ASSEMBLY (ACCESSORY TO BE 

ORDERED)

01/01/2008-


